stories (See Section 3): 

40% 30% 20% 20% 

(1) For Conservation Subdivisions: 

(i) Each lot shall include a minimum of ten thousand square feet 

(10,000 sq. ft.) of lot area, with the minimum average lot area 
of all the lots in the proposed subdivision of fifteen thousand 
square feet (15,000 sq. ft.).  Larger minimum lot areas may be 
required by the Commission as a result of individual soil and 
topographic conditions. 

(Amended 1/1/2012) 

(ii) Each lot shall include a minimum square of seventy feet by 
seventy feet (70’ x 70’). 

(iii) Setbacks for lots shall be as follows: 

(I) Front setback:  Thirty feet (30’) 
(II) Side setback:  Fifteen feet (15’) 
(III) Rear Setback:  Thirty feet (30’) 
(IV) Each lot shall have a minimum of one hundred twenty-

five feet (125’) frontage.  
(Amended 1/1/2012) 

(c) Open Space: 

(1) At least fifty percent (50%) of the total acreage for the subject parcel 

shall be dedicated as permanent open space. 

(2) Due to the unique and fragile coastal environment, the primary public

[...]

(ii) The minimum roadway width of two-way streets with parking 
permitted on one side shall be twenty-eight feet (28’). 

(iii) The minimum width of two-way streets without parking 

permitted shall be twenty feet (20’). 

(iv) Street jogs with centerline offsets of less than one hundred 
twenty-five feet (125’) shall be avoided. 

(v) The minimum centerline radii of curved streets shall be as 

follows: 

(I) Local Road: One hundred fifty feet (150’). 
(Amended 1/1/2012) 

(II) Collector/Arterial Streets: Three hundred feet (300’). 
(Amended 1/1/2012)

[...]

For the purpose of this calculation: 

(1) Net lot shall be the total lot area of tidal wetlands, inland wetlands and 

floodplain on-site as well as the area of any easements; and 

(2) The area of a guest unit in the calculation shall be no less than two 
hundred eighty-five square feet (285 sq. ft.) 

(c) Not more than five percent (5%) of the units shall contain kitchen or cooking 

facilities. 

(d) Occupancy of rooms for transient lodging by any person shall not exceed 
fourteen (14) consecutive days in a 90-day period with the first day of

[...]

exceed a total floor area of sixty thousand square feet (60,000 sq. ft.) 

(i) There shall be four or more such establishments. 

(ii) Each establishment shall provide separate customer entrances. 

(4) The total floor area of a shopping center shall not exceed one hundred 

ten thousand square feet (110,000 sq. ft.). 

(b) Neighborhood Shopping Center:  

(1) The total floor area of a neighborhood shopping center shall not be less 

than ten thousand square feet (10,000 sq. ft.) and no individual 
establishment shall be greater than ten thousand square feet (10,000

[...]

property lines that abut residential uses and/or districts to reduce 
noise emanating from the preparation or processing operation. 

(6) The production, processing, preparation and storage of horticultural 

commodities as specified above shall not exceed fifteen thousand 
square feet (15,000 sq. ft.). 

12.38.4 Procedures: The applicant shall follow the procedures set forth in Section 4 of these 

Regulations in addition to the following: 

(a) When the application involves the production, processing, preparation or 

storage of horticulture commodities, the applicant shall submit an operational